. > A U \
2* Support |.
Brackets INSTALL THE OTHERS TWO INSTALL THE UPPERWO | |INSTALL THE FIRST WOODEN
oy CROSS BARS. -ODEN PANEL PANEL
2*Wooden Panels > Handrail holders must face outwards. | | 9> The panel with logo “YEEZOO” s > Four countersinks and wood surfa
> Use two M7*13mm screws and hex the upper panel, logo outwards. -ce texture face upwards.
wrench. > Four countersinks and wood surfac | | B> Use four M6*49mm screws and he
— > The cross bars should be level. -e texture face upwards. -x wrench to fix the panel.
Tip: If you find support brackets not P> Use four M6*49mm screws and hex | [ # Check and tighten all screws.
3*Cross Bars level, please adjust the cross bars. wrench to fix the panel.
N J J \

/
06 )

o4
Q

1* Grab Bar ,/

1* Grab Bar

* Fix Handrail

Np— 2* Grab Bar
~ Connections ——
INSTALL HANDRAILS AND INSTALL THE FOUR NON
PREPARE TWO GRAB BARS FIXTHEM -SLIP PADS
=== 8*M7*13mm | > The higher one: bar connectionand | [ Insert the handails into the handrail > Warm Tip1: Please double check to
. grab bar are screw thread connected. holders. make sure all screws have been tigh
Gy 8*M6*49mmM > The shorter one: No need to assemble. | Use four M7*13mm screws and hex -tened before stepping on.
I 4*Non-slip Pads wrenchtofixfromit'sbottom. » Warm Tip2: Please don't shake th
~ 1%0 » The two grab barsslo notdlstlr]gmsh -e handrail or jump on the steps
D pen-end Wrench between left and right handrail hold to avoid dangers.
| 2*sizes Hex Wrench \ JL_Es J\ J




